PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

501256762 PATENT REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0783						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	19036/41594 & 19036/41595				
Address Line 4:	Chicago	o, ILLINOIS 60606				
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 1:		uth Wacker Drive				
Email: docket@marshallip.com Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP						
Phone: 3124746300						
		S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	<i>I.</i>			
Fax Number:	(312)47	74-0448				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Application Number: 10564255						
		10564213				
Property Type		Number				
Postal Code:	650-0046					
State/Country:						
City:	Chuo-Ku Kobe-shi Hyogo					
Internal Address:	7-Chome					
Street Address:	2-1 Minatojimanakamachi					
Name:	TOA Corporation					
	7		1			
BBM Electronics Gro	un Limited	Name	Execution Date 05/27/2010			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	Nomo	Execution Data			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Assignor field from Tamotsu Hira Limited, previously recorded on F confirms the assignment by and b	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordation cover sheet, changing the Assignor field from Tamotsu Hirai and Kenji Itani to BBM Electronics Group Limited, previously recorded on Reel 024711 Frame 0878. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment by and between BBM Electronics Group Limited (Assignor) and TOA Corporation (Assignee)			
SUBMISSION TYPE:						

Jeremy D. Protas

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024809 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") effective as of <u>June 23</u> 2010, is by and between BBM Electronics Group Limited, having offices at Kestrel House, Ganth Road, Morden, Surrey, SM4 4LP, United Kingdom ("Assignor") and TOA Corporation, having offices at 2-1 Minatojimanakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-ku Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0046, Japan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee currently are joint owners of the Patent Rights (as defined below) and the parties now desire for Assignee to be the sole owner of the Patent Rights.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to: (a) the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and to the inventions described therein; (b) all U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto anywhere in the world, (c) all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; (d) patents issuing from any of the foregoing; and (e) and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof and supplementary protection certificates allowed on any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patent Rights") and the right to sue for and retain damages and other remedies available to Assignor regarding the Patent Rights, including for infringement, past, present or future, thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees without further consideration to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, documents, affidavits and the like required to effectuate this Assignment and the rights assigned hereunder, including to prepare, file, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Patent Rights.

The parties execute and deliver this valid, enforceable and binding Assignment by their respective duly authorized signatories below.

BBM Electronics Group Limited

Signature:	T. A.ur	Date:	May	27,	2010
Name:					
Witness:	Tamotsu Hirai, President				
Signature:	the hand				
Name:	S BAILCA .				
TOA Corporati	ion /				
Signature:	<u>K</u>	Date:	_ Гипе	,	2010
Name:					
Witness:	Kenji Itani, President	I			
Signature:	Metite-				
Name:	Masahiro, Kishimoto				

EXHIBIT A

Counti	Patent or Pate Application Num	nt iber	Inventors
U.S.	10/564,255	Wireless Microphone Communication System	Ganley et al.
U.S.	10/564,213	Transmitter of Wireless Microphone, Receiver for Wireless Microphone, Portable Information Communication Device, and Wireless Microphone Communication System	Ganley et al.

.

.

.